RESOLUTION NO 20	22
------------------	----

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A PARTIAL RELEASE OF EASEMENT, RELEASING UTILITY EASEMENTS ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 240 CANARY ROAD.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute a Partial Release of Easement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, releasing utility easements on the property located at 240 Canary Road.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR	

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

ATTEST:

0966-22:EPT:X:\Cases\WATER-AIR\22-LE0003\LEG\00765403.DOCX